

23 July 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03924

Thank you for your request concerning Service User Accommodation Status.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. The total number of people in contact with adult mental health services broken down into accommodation status codes such as tenant, owner occupier, care home, rough sleeper, etc.**

Please use the accommodation status codes specified in M003010 (as seen in the Data Set Specification (Amd 43/2019) file).

Please could you provide the data in a monthly breakdown for the following years:

01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018; 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019; 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020; 01 January 2021 to latest available data.

Please could you provide the information in the form of an .csv

Please see attached spreadsheet names Caseloads.csv

CAVEAT : We counted Service Users with an open AMH referral in the month (Caseloads) and then out of those how many were on CPA & S117

* by breaking this data down in months as requested has resulted in small numbers of referrals therefore we have applied Exemption Section 40(2)¹. This is because entries of 5 or less are considered sufficiently small enough to be potentially identifiable data. On this basis, this information is exempt from the duty to publish.

- 2. The total number of people in adult mental health services who are on a CPA broken down into accommodation status codes such as tenant, owner occupier, care home, rough sleeper, etc.**

Please use the accommodation status codes specified in M003010 (as seen in the Data Set Specification (Amd 43/2019) file).

Please could you provide the data in a monthly breakdown for the following years:

01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018; 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019; 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020; 01 January 2021 to latest available data.

Please could you provide the information in the form of an .csv

Please see attached spreadsheet named CPA.csv

* Please see explanation above

¹ Section 40(2) - Personal Data has been applied. This is because by releasing this information could identify individual(s) and constitute a breach of the Data Protection Act (2018).

3. The total number of people in adult mental health services who are on Section 117 Aftercare broken down into accommodation status codes such as tenant, owner occupier, care home, rough sleeper, etc.

Please use the accommodation status codes specified in M003010 (as seen in the Data Set Specification (Amd 43/2019) file).

Please could you provide the data in a monthly breakdown for the following years:

01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018; 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019; 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020; 01 January 2021 to latest available data

Please could you provide the information in the form of an .csv

Please see attached spreadsheet named S117.csv

* Please see explanation above

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

